Assembly and Wiring Diagrams (continued)
OT75 & OT96-DIM Case:
OT240 Case:
(Wet Rated)
Input:
wires with a UL Listed, 1/2" metallic �tting
Output: wires with a UL Listed,
1/2" plastic �tting

BLUE
n.c.
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.
All power supplies can be remote mounted up to 32 feet. Although it is possible to exceed the remote mounting distance, the installer and/or end user must take precautions to prevent
and/or test the e�ects of EMI (electromagnetic interference).
2. Use wiring rated and marked PLTC, CL3R, and “sun resistant”
Specifications and Certifications
OT20, OT75, OT96, OT96DIM: UL 1310, UL48
Recognized for US & Canada Class 2 Unit
OT96 (NAED 51626) & OT240 (NAED 51627):
UL48 Listed for US & Canada Class 2 Unit
Case dimensions
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter Power Supply Values
Ambient Temperature Range
OT96  -20°C through +40°C
OT75
-25°C through +60°C
 OT96JBX and OT240 -30°C through +70°C
Inter-Lux
®Sylvania Optotronic  Constant Voltage Electronic 24V DC LED Power Supplies
OT20 Case:
  Nominal Nominal    Output
  Input Input    Power
Item  Ordering Voltage   Current Power   Range  Dimming  Dimming  Dimming Location
NumberAbbreviation (V) (A) Factor   (W)  Mode  Control  Range  Rating
51520  OT96W/24V/UNV/DIM 120 0.97 0.9   1-96  PWM  0-10V DC  10 –100%  Damp
  277 0.39
51512  OT20W/24V/120-240V/SQ 120 0.38  0.5   0.9-20
Dry
51514 OT75W/24V/UNV 120 0.76 0.99   0.9-75
Damp
  277 0.33
51626  OT96W/24V/UNV/JBX 120 0.91 0.99   0.8-96   Wet 2
  277 0.39
51627  OT240W/3X24V/120-240V/JBX 120 2.39 0.99   0.8-240   Wet 2
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
  OT20 -20°C through +50°C
2.36"
(60.0mm)
2.20"
(56.0mm)
2.20"
(56.0mm)
2.36"
(60.0mm)
24VDC
+ –
LoadLoad side:  use 30 to 14
AWG wire
Line side: use 20 to 12 AWG wire
Line
N L
1.20"
(30.5mm)
OT96-JBX Case:
(Wet Rated)
Wiring Diagrams
Gray (+)
Black (-)